


BURTS SEA SALT & MALT VINEGAR		20 X 40g	10 X 150g	
General Info	Temperature	Ambient	Ambient	
	Shelf life at Production	26 weeks	26 weeks	
	Guaranteed Shelf life on despatch	UK - 13 weeks EU - 20 weeks	UK - 13 weeks EU - 20 weeks	
	ACCESS code	F04020BUSVR2S	F15010BUSVR2S	
Barcodes	Pack Barcode	5034709000295	5034709001452	
	Multipack Outer Barcode			
	Case Barcode	05034709002152	05034709001872	
Palletisation STANDARD	Units per case	20	10	
	Cases per layer	UK S - 10 or EURO - 8	UK S - 10 or EURO - 8	
	Layers per pallet	UK S - 10 or EURO - 11	UK S - 8 or EURO - 8	
	Cases per Pallet	UK S - 100 or EURO - 88	UK S - 80 or EURO - 64	
	Units per pallet	UK S - 2000 or EURO - 1760	UK S - 800 or EURO - 640	
Weight	Unit net weight	40g	150g	
	Individual Film Weight (Bag Tare Weight)	3.1g	6.3g	
	Multipack Outer Film Weight			
	Case net weight	0.8kg	1.5kg	
	Case gross weight	1.145kg	1.944kg	
	Pallet Gross weight	UK S - 140kg EURO - 126kg	UK S - 181kg EURO - 150kg	
Dimensions	Unit dimension	H210 x W1390 x D30mm	H310 x W200 x D60mm	
	Case dimension	L400 x W300 x H167mm	L403 x W302 x H229mm	
	Pallet dimension	UK Standard - L1200 x W1000 x H150mm EURO - L1200 x W800 x H150mm	UK Standard - L1200 x W1000 x H150mm EURO - L1200 x W800 x H150mm	
	Full Pallet Height	UK S - 1820mm EURO - 1987mm	UK S - 1982mm EURO - 1982mm	
	Lead Time	72 hours	72 hours	
Info	Min/Max shelf life to be received by customer	13-26 weeks	13-26 weeks	
Product Packaging (g)	Plastic	3.1g	6.3g	
Outer Packaging (g)	Cardboard (Empty Box Weight)	283g	379g	
	Paper Label	~	~	
Pallet Packaging (g)	Plastic	170g	170g	
	Paper Label	~	~	
Ingredients	Ingredients	Ingredients: Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, BARLEY Malt Vinegar Powder, Sea Salt, Sherry Vinegar Powder, Sugar, Rice Flour, Acid: Citric Acid; Yeast Extract Powder.	Ingredients: Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, BARLEY Malt Vinegar Powder, Sea Salt, Sherry Vinegar Powder, Sugar, Rice Flour, Acid: Citric Acid; Yeast Extract Powder.	
Claims & Information	SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS & VEGANS	Yes	Yes	
	GLUTEN FREE	Yes	Yes	
	FREE FROM ADDED MSG, ARTIFICIAL COLOURS	Yes	Yes	
	BEST BEFORE: SEE BACK OF PACK	Yes	Yes	
	PACKED IN A PROTECTIVE ATMOSPHERE	Yes	Yes	
	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE AWAY FROM DIRECT	Yes	Yes	
	Organic	No	No	
	Fairtrade	No	No	
	Red Tractor	Yes	Yes	
Country of Origin	UK	UK		
Languages	Languages on Pack	English, Danish, Norwegian, Swedish, German, French, Arabic	English, Danish, Norwegian, Swedish, Dutch, German, French, Spanish, Italian, Greek, Arabic	
Nutrition per 100g	Energy	kj	2067	2067
		kcal	495	495
	Fat	g	28.1	28.1
	of which saturates	g	3	3
	Carbohydrate	g	51.7	51.7
	of which sugars	g	1.4	1.4
	Fibre	g	4.7	4.7

WARNING: Consuming this product can expose you to acrylamide which is known to the state of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65warnings.ca.gov/food.

Nutrition Facts	
About 5 servings per container	
Serving size	1oz
(28g, about 13 chips)	
Amount Per Serving	140
Calories	
<small>% Daily Values*</small>	
Total Fat 8g	10%
Saturated Fat 1g	5%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 200mg	9%
Total Carbohydrate 16g	6%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 0g	
Including 0g Added Sugars	0%

Protein	g	6.5	6.5
Salt	g	2.0	2.0
Sodium	mg	800	800

Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0.3mcg	2%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0.3mg	2%
Potassium 0mg	0%
* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Marketing Text Burts Potato Chips, hand cooked in Devon, great taste, proper crunch and made by 

Allergen and Dietary Advice	Free from Peanut and Peanut derivatives	Yes	
	Free from Nuts and Nut derivatives including Nut	Yes	
	Free from sesame seeds and sesame derivatives	Yes	
	Free from Celery/Celeriac and Celery/Celeriac derivatives	Yes	Yes
	Free from Crustaceans and Crustacean derivatives	Yes	Yes
	Free from Fish and Fish derivatives	Yes	Yes
	Free from Molluscs and Mollusc derivatives	Yes	Yes
	Free from Lupin and Lupin derivatives	Yes	Yes
	Free from Mustard and Mustard derivatives	Yes	Yes
	Free from Milk (including lactose)	Yes	Yes
	Free from Soya and Soya derivatives	Yes	Yes
	Free from Egg and Egg derivatives	Yes	Yes
	Free from Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	Yes	Yes
	Free from Gluten - Wheat, Rye, Oats, Barley, Spelt, Kamut and their derivatives	No - Barley Malt Vinegar	No - Barley Malt Vinegar
	Free from Yeast	No - Yeast Extract Powder	No - Yeast Extract Powder
	Free from Additives	No - E330 Citric Acid	No - E330 Citric Acid
	Free from Preservatives	Yes	Yes
	GM Free	Yes	Yes
	Free from Palm Oil	No - processing aid	No - processing aid
	Free from Hydrogenated Fat - We do not make any declarations about this on UK packs	Yes	Yes
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes	Yes
	Suitable for Vegans	Yes	Yes
	Suitable for Coeliacs - We do not make any declarations about this	Yes	Yes
	Suitable for Diabetics? - We do not make any declarations about this	Contains Sugar	Contains Sugar

